
Exports and Job Creation

For every billion dollars of exports to Japan, 15,759 export-supported
jobs are sustained in Canada. Each $63,454 of Canadian merchandise exports
sustained one Canadian job. Table 5 indicates the importance of merchandise
exports to Japan and job creation. a

TABLE 5

MERCHANDISE EXPORTS TO JAPAN 1991

MERCHANDISE GOODS:

AGRICULTURAL & RELATED SERVICES INDUSTRIES
FISHING & TRAPPING INDUSTRIES
LOGGING & FORESTRY INDUSTRIES
MINING, QUARRYING & OIL WELL INDUSTRIES
MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES

TOTAL MERCHANDISE GOODS

INDIRECT SERVICES:

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES
TRANSPORTATION & STORAGE INDUSTRIES

OMMUNICATION INDUSTRIES
':'HER UTILITY INDUSTRIES

WHOLESALE TRADE INDUSTRIES
RETAIL TRADE INDUSTRIES
FINANCE INSURANCE & REAL ESTATE INDUSTRIES
COMMUNITY, BUSINESS, PERSONAL SERVICES

TOTAL INDIRECT SERVICES

TOTAL GOODS AND INDIRECT SERVICES

Source: Statistics Canada Input-Output Model

TOTAL
JOBS

24,035
3,165
5,013

15,510
28,464

76,187

1,284
10,810

1,101
1,063
7,108
5,407
3,048
5,236

35,057

111,244
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