For every billion dollars of exports to Japan, 15,759 export-supported jobs are sustained in Canada. Each \$63,454 of Canadian merchandise exports sustained one Canadian job. Table 5 indicates the importance of merchandise exports to Japan and job creation.

TABLE 5

MERCHANDISE EXPORTS TO JAPAN 1991

MERCHANDISE GOODS: AGRICULTURAL & RELATED SERVICES INDUSTRIES FISHING & TRAPPING INDUSTRIES LOGGING & FORESTRY INDUSTRIES MINING, QUARRYING & OIL WELL INDUSTRIES MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES	TOTAL JOBS 24,035 3,165 5,013 15,510 28,464
INDIRECT SERVICES:	
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES TRANSPORTATION & STORAGE INDUSTRIES OMMUNICATION INDUSTRIES HER UTILITY INDUSTRIES WHOLESALE TRADE INDUSTRIES RETAIL TRADE INDUSTRIES FINANCE INSURANCE & REAL ESTATE INDUSTRIES COMMUNITY, BUSINESS, PERSONAL SERVICES	1,284 10,810 1,101 1,063 7,108 5,407 3,048 5,236
TOTAL INDIRECT SERVICES	35,057
TOTAL GOODS AND INDIRECT SERVICES	111,244

Source: Statistics Canada Input-Output Model